

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR **MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE** MAJULI: ASSAM: 785104

No: MUC/Admin./HostelMgt.-67/22-23/1075

Dated: 13th of March 2023

Notification

This is for information to all concerned that, as per resolution no 1, 2 and 3 of the minutes of the first meeting of the Hostel Management Committee, MUC, held on 28-02-2023, the following persons are hereby appointed as Chief Warden, Associate Warden, Warden for the Hostels of Majuli University of Culture:

1.	Dr. Subhajyoti Borgohain	Chief Warden
	Assistant Professor, HoD, Deptt. of	MUC
	Assamese, MUC	
2.	Dr. Kalpana Tayeng	Warden of the Girls' Hostel
	Academic cum Language Officer,	
	MUC	
3.	Mr. Rahul Kalita	Warden of the Boys' Hostel
	Assistant Professor (Hired), Deptt. of	
	Assamese, MUC	
4.	Dr. Himadree Saikia	Associate Warden of the Girls' Hostel
	Assistant Professor, Deptt. of	
	Assamese, MUC	
5.	Mr. Biswajit Bharali	Associate Warden of the Boys' Hostel
	Assistant Professor, Deptt. of History,	4
	MUC	

Issued with due approval.

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture

Memo No: MUC/Admin./HostelMgt.-67/22-23/1075 Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli, for favour of kind information
- 2. Dr. Subhajyoti Borgohain, Assistant Professor, HoD, Deptt. of Assamese, MUC
- 3. Dr. Kalpana Tayeng, Academic cum Language Officer, MUC
- 4. Mr. Rahul Kalita, Assistant Professor (Hired), Deptt. of Assamese, MUC
- 5. Dr. Himadree Saikia, Assistant Professor, Deptt. of Assamese, MUC
- 6. Mr. Biswajit Bharali, Assistant Professor, Deptt. of History, MUC
- 7/ Mr D.J Borah, Senior Assistant, MUC, for uploading in University Website
- 8. Office File

Dated: 13th of March 2023

For kind information and needful. He/ She is requested to submit the joining letter to the undersigned at the earliest possible.

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture